1
1MZ Series
Radial Leaded Power Inductor
Accetek Electronics (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.                                             www.accetek.com                                                                            Ver.:1MZ‐2014C
Accetek
A  FEATURES
 Flat bottom design
 Low DC-resistance
 Flame retardant polyolefin wrap to protect the winding
 Current ratings up to 8.5 Amps
 Inductance values from 1.0µH to 18mH
 Operating Temperature range from -40°C to +125°C (Including Self-heating)
 Custom design on request
B  PART NUMBER SYSTEM
1MZ 0810 - 100 M F B
❶  ❷    ❸  ❹  ❺  ❻
❶  Series ❷  Dimension Code (D*H) (mm)
1MZ Series Code   0807 (Φ9.5max×7.5max) 0810 (Φ9.5max×11.5max)
1010 (Φ11.0max×11.5max) 1014 (Φ11.0max×14.5max)
❸  Inductance Code ❹  Inductance Tolerance
e.g. Calculation K ±10%
2R2 2.2μH M ±20%
100 10×100μH = 10μH
101 10×101μH = 100μH ❻  Packing Method
T Tray Plate
❺  RoHS Compliant B  Bulk in Plastic Bag
C  DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Drawings Schematic
A B C
E
D
1
2
Case Size Dimensions (mm)
Amax Bmax Cref Dref E
1MZ0608 7.0 8.5 4.0 0.6 2.5±0.5
1MZ0807 9.5 7.5 4.0 0.6 5.0±0.5
1MZ0810 9.5 11.5 4.0 0.6 5.0±0.5
1MZ1010 11.0 11.5 4.0 0.6 5.0±0.5
1MZ1014 11.0 14.5 4.0 0.6 5.0±0.5
2
1MZ Series
Radial Leaded Power Inductor
Accetek Electronics (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.                                             www.accetek.com                                                                            Ver.:1MZ‐2014C
Accetek
D  SPECIFICATIONS
  Inductance   DCR Irms Isat SRFtyp.
Part Number μH Tolerance Max.(Ω) A A MHz